ISO 9001 : 2008 | GOTS OE | OEKO TEX CERTIFIED GST: 33AAFCA7082C1Z0

CIN: L17111TZ1987PLC002090

01-07-2023

To

The Listing Department **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai- 400001 Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref - BSE Scrip Code -521097.

In compliance with Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and as informed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, intimation is hereby given regarding loss of share certificate(s) for issuing of duplicate share certificate as mentioned below;

S.no.	Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Share Certificate	No.of Shares	Distinctive No.	
			No.		From	То
1.	SREE KANTA KUMAR N	00030897	30900	100	5286101	5286200

This is submitted for your information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Amarjothi Spinning Mills Limited

MOHANA PRIYA M

Mohana Priya.M **Company Secretary** AMARJOTHI SPINNING MILLS LTD

Folio Details

Pg.No: 1

Folio : 00030897

Name of the Holder : SREE KANTA KUMAR N

Holdings : 100 Category : Resident-Ordinary

Joint Holder Name1 : Joint Holder Name2 : Joint Holder Name3 :

Address Details : D NO.1384 AMRUTHA 5TH CROSS

II STAGE SRI RAMPURA

NEAR NAIDU STORES

MYSORE 570023

Frdistno	Todistno	Scertno	Ecertno Stco	de Holdings					
5286101	5286200	30900	30900	100					
Total · 100									
Total :									

From:

SREEKANTA KUMAR N D.No.1384, "AMRUTHA" 5th Cross, 2nd Stage, Srirampura, Near Naidu Stores, MYSORE – 570 023 MOB: 94810 67333

To:

Cameo Corporate Services Ltd, Unit: M/s.Amarjothi Spinning Mills Ltd., Subramanian Building, No 1, Club House Road, Chennai - 600 002

Dear Sir,

Sub: Updating of KYC details & requesting for duplicate shares certificate. Ref: Regd. folio no. 30897

It is with reference to your letter dated 31.05.2023, I am herewith forwarding duly filled KYC forms i.e., ISR 1, SH13 forms along with necessary documents. And also, I would like to inform you that I am unable to trace out the original shares and certificate. Kindly arrange to send the duplicate shares at the earliest and oblige.

Thanking you, Yours truly (SREEKANTA KUMAR N) Enc. As above



MYSORE 23/6/2023.

22